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SUNDAY

THE FIRST
SUNDAY OF
KINGDOM
SEASON

ALL SAINTS &
ALL SOULS

Monday

Tuesday

William Temple,
Archbishop of
Canterbury, Teacher
of the Faith, 1944

Wednesday

Willibrord of
York, Bishop,
Apostle of
Frisia, 739

Thursday

The Saints and
Martyrs of
England

Friday

Margery Kempe,
Mystic, c. 1440

Saturday

Leo the Great,
Bishop of Rome,
Teacher of the
Faith, 461

8.00
9.30

1115

3.30

7.45

7.45

7.45

8.15 & 12.35
5.15

7.00
7.45

8.15 & 10.00
5.30

7.45
8.15
12.00

12.30
5.15

7.45

7.30

Holy Communion
Parish Eucharist
Setting

Psalm

President

Preacher

Murray & Inwood

24 vv |-6

Canon Ivor Moody

The Very Rev'd Nicholas Henshall

Choral Eucharist with incense

Introit

Setting

Offertory anthem
Motet

President
Preacher

Gaudeamus plainsong

Missa brevis Palestrina

Beati mundo corde Ives

Gaudent in coelis Victoria

Canon Alison Kennedy

The Very Rev'd Nicholas Henshall

Requiem Eucharist

Setting
President
Preacher

Morning Prayer

Messe de Requiem Fauré
The Very Rev'd Nicholas Henshall
Canon Ivor Moody

Psalms 24-26

Eucharist

Evensong Boys’ voices

Responses Plainsong

Psalms 27-29

Canticles Stanford in D

Anthem Thy perfect love Lord

Morning Prayer

Psalms 30 & 31

Eucharist

Evensong Girls’ voices

Responses Oxley

Psalms 32-34

Magnificat Byram-Wigfield

Nunc dimittis Burgon

Anthem Benedic anima mea Domino Malcolm

Morning Prayer
Psalms

Eucharist
Evening Prayer
Psalm

35&36

37

Concert: Commemoration of WWI

Morning Prayer

Psalms 38-40

Eucharist

Evensong Lower voices

Responses Harris

Psalms 41-43

Canticles The short service Johnson
Anthem Hear the voice and prayer Tallis

Morning Prayer
Psalms
Eucharist

44-46

Essex Yeomanry Act of Remembrance
Lunchtime Concert Anita D’Attelis (piano)

Evensong
Responses
Psalms
Canticles
Anthem

Morning Prayer
Psalms

Eucharist
Evening Prayer
Psalms

Rose

47-49

Service in the Dorian mode Tallis
Prayer of King Henry VI Ley

50-52

53-55

Remembrance Concert: Chelmsford Singers,
Cathedral choirs & Chelmsford Sinfonietta

Greater love Ireland

Remembrance Leighton Jones [UK premiére]
Lord, thou hast been our refuge Vaughan Williams
Hymnus Paradisi Howells
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Music and Services for November 2018

SUNDAY

THE SECOND
SUNDAY OF
KINGDOM
SEASON

REMEMBRANCE
SUNDAY

Monday

Tuesday

Charles Simeon,

Priest, Evangelical

Divine, 1836

Wednesday
Samuel Seabury, First

Anglican Bishop in
North America, 1796

Thursday

Friday

Margaret Queen
of Scotland,
Philanthropist,
Reformer of the
Church, 1093

Saturday

Hugh Bishop of
Lincoln, 1200

6.00
8.00
9.30

10.55
11.30

3.30

5.00

7.45

7.45

7.45

8.15 & 12.35
5.15

7.45

8.15 & 10.00
5.15

7.45

8.15
12.30

5.15

7.30
7.45

ol
vt n

7.30

Prayers are said daily at Midday in St Cedd’s Chapel

The Very Rev’d Nicholas Henshall Dean
James Davy Organist & Master of the Choristers | Canon Alison Kennedy Canon for Worship & Music

chelmsfordcathedral.org.uk

‘Battle’s Over’: WWI Commemoration

Holy Communion

Parish Eucharist
Setting

Psalm

President
Preacher

Murray & Inwood

62 v 5-12

The Very Rev'd Nicholas Henshall
Canon Ivor Moody

Civic Act of Remembrance at the War Memorial
Act of Remembrance at Shire Hall

Anthems

They are at rest Elgar;
Holy is the true light Harris

Evensong Lower voices

Responses
Psalms
Canticles
Anthem
Preacher

Rose

46 & 82

Sumsion in G

I will lift up mine eyes Walker
The Very Rev'd Nicholas Henshall

Film showing: All Quiet on the Western Front

Morning Prayer

Psalms 62-64

Eucharist

Evensong Boys’ voices

Responses Plainsong

Psalms 65-67

Canticles The second service Davy
Anthem The Lord is my shepherd Leighton

Morning Prayer

Psalm 68

Eucharist

Evensong Girls’ voices

Responses Nardone

Psalms 69 & 70

Canticles Service on plainsong tones Moore
Anthem Pie Jesu Fauré

Morning Prayer
Psalms

Eucharist
Evening Prayer
Psalms

Morning Prayer
Psalms

Eucharist
Evensong
Responses

Psalm

Canticles

Anthem

Morning Prayer
Psalms
Eucharist

Lunchtime Concert University Centre Colchester Music

Evensong
Responses
Psalms
Magnificat
Nunc dimittis
Anthem

71 &72

73&74

75-77

Rose

78

Dyson in F

Te lucis ante terminum Tallis

79-81

Theatre Group

Rose

82-85

Bevan

Victoria

In manus tuas Tallis

Concert: Rock Choir - Live and Unplugged

Morning Prayer
Psalms

Eucharist
Evening Prayer
Psalm

86-88

89

Concert: Rock Choir - Live and Unplugged
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SUNDAY

THE THIRD
SUNDAY OF
KINGDOM
SEASON

Monday

Hilda, Abbess
of Whitby,
680

Tuesday

Edmund,
King of the
East Angles,
Martyr, 870

Wednesday

Thursday

Cecilia, Martyr at
Rome, c. 230

Friday

Clement,
Bishop of
Rome,
Martyr, c. 100

Saturday

8.00
9.30

1115

3.30

7.45

7.45

7.45

8.15 & 12.35
5.15

7.45

8.15 & 10.00
5.15

7.45

8.15
12.30
5.15

7.30

7.45

7.30

Holy Communion
Parish Eucharist

Setting Murray & Inwood

Psalm 16

President The Rev’d Kate Moore

Preacher The Very Rev'd Nicholas Henshall

Choral Eucharist

Setting Darke in F

Motet My soul there is a country Parry
President The Very Rev'd Nicholas Henshall
Preacher Canon Alison Kennedy

Eucharist with farewell to the Archdeacon of Colchester

Setting Murray & Inwood
President The Venerable Anette Cooper
& preacher

Morning Prayer

Psalms 95-97

Eucharist

Evensong Boys’ voices

Responses Plainsong

Psalms 98-101

Canticles Bairstow in E flat
Anthem Sun of my soul Davy

Morning Prayer

Psalms 102 & 103
Eucharist

Evensong Girls’ voices

Responses Oxley

Psalm 104

Canticles Lyndon-Jones in A
Anthem O bone Jesu Dering

Morning Prayer

Psalm 105

Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Psalm 106

Morning Prayer

Psalms 107

Eucharist

Evensong Lower voices

Responses Tallis

Psalms 108 & 109
Canticles Sexti toni Soriano
Anthem Exultate justi Viadana

Morning Prayer

Psalms 110-113

Eucharist

Lunchtime Concert The Wallace Singers
Evensong

Responses Smith

Psalms 114 & 115

Magnificat Bevan

Nunc dimittis Palestrina

Anthem Salva nos, Domine Mouton

Concert: A G4 Christmas

Morning Prayer

Psalms 116-118
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Psalm 119 v 1-32

Concert: Waltham Singers & St Paul’s Sinfonia
Dona nobis pacem Vaughan Williams

Te Deum Patterson

with a talk by Simon Heffer

Music and Services for November/ December 2018

25 SUNDAY

THE FEAST OF
CHRIST THE
KING

26 Monday

27 Tuesday

28 Woednesday

29 Thursday

First Evensong of
Andrew the Apostle

30 Friday

ANDREW THE
APOSTLE

I  Saturday

8.00
9.30

1115

3.30

7.45

7.45

7.45

8.15 & 12.35
5.15

7.45

8.15 & 10.00
5.15

7.45
8.15

12.30
5.15

7.45

Prayers are said daily at Midday in St Cedd’s Chapel

The Very Rev’d Nicholas Henshall Dean
James Davy Organist & Master of the Choristers | Canon Alison Kennedy Canon for Worship & Music

chelmsfordcathedral.org.uk

Holy Communion
Parish Eucharist

Setting Murray & Inwood

Psalm 93

President Canon Ivor Moody
Preacher Canon Alison Kennedy

Choral Eucharist with incense Lower voices

Introit Dominabitur Plainsong
Setting Messe ‘cum jubilo’ Duruflé
Offertory anthem  Lo! God is here Todd
Motet Christus vincit Plainsong
President Canon Alison Kennedy
Preacher Canon Ivor Moody

Diocesan confirmations Girls’ & Lower voices

Setting Mass of St Cedd Nardone
President The Rt. Rev’d Stephen Cottrell
& preacher

Morning Prayer

Psalm 119 vv 105-144

Eucharist

Evensong Boys’ voices

Responses Plainsong

Psalms 119 vv 145-176

Canticles Dyson in C minor

Anthem A prayer Lloyd

Morning Prayer

Psalms 120-125

Eucharist

Evensong Girls’ voices

Responses Nardone

Psalms 126-131

Canticles Four Cathedrals service Archer
Anthem And now another day has gone Blake

Morning Prayer

Psalms 132-135

Eucharist

Evensong St Cedd’s School Junior Chamber Choir
Responses Fox

Psalms 136-138

Canticles Adams in C

Anthem Listen Nazareth arr. Archer

Morning Prayer

Psalms 139-141

Eucharist

Evensong

Responses Ayleward

Psalm 48

Canticles The fourth service Batten
Anthem Their sound is gone out Handel

Morning Prayer

Psalms 144-146

Eucharist

Lunchtime Concert Flautista (flute ensemble)
Evensong

Responses Ayleward

Psalms 87 & 89

Canticles Stanford in C

Anthem Come, my way Cooper

Morning Prayer

Psalms 1-5
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Psalms 6-8



